The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), in addition to the amount hereto-
fore authorized, to provide means for the construction of the new Bellevue Hospital, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($850,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, The Bronx, Queens and Rich-

[...]

McCLELLAN, Mayor, Chairman, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

SIR-I have to request that, in accordance ,with provisions of section 546 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized and directed to issue bonds 
of The City of New York to the amount of five hundred and sixty-five thousand 
dollars ($565,000) for the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, and two hundred 
and twenty thousand dollars ($220,000) for the Borough of Brooklyn, making a total 
of seven hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars ($785,000), the proceeds thereof 
to be used for the payment of liabilities incurred by this Department during the last 
fall of snow, and the expense of removing the present one. 

The reason for the direct issue of bonds is that it would do away with the trans-

[...]

of snow and ice in the boroughs of Manhattan, The Bronx and Brooklyn, the Comp-
troller be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of section 546 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to issue Revenue Bonds of The City of New York to the 
amount of seven hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars ($785,000), redeemable from 
the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their• issue, and to be apportioned as 

follows: 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx ................................ $565,000 00 

Borough of Brooklyn ..................................................

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby 
is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied 
to meet the expenses in moving and sorting the various records in the office of the 
County Clerk of Kings County, in the Hall of Records, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Unanimously adopted by the Board of Aldermen January 29, 1907, three-fourths

[...]

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted January 29, 1907, and 
approved by the Mayor February 5, 1907, in relation to an appropriation of fourteen 
thousand dollars ($14,000) to be applied to meet the expenses in moving and sorting 
the various records in the office of the County Clerk of Kings County, Hall of Records, 
Borough of Brooklyn, and that for the purpose of providing means therefor the Comp-
troller be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of

[...]

To the Honorable Board of Estimate and Apportionment, New York City, New York: 
GENTLEMEN—I find that the appropriation made for Disbursements for the year 

i906 is insufficient for its purposes, and I therefore respectfully request that a trans-
fer be made to the appropriation for Disbursements to the amount of one hundred 
and eighty-eight dollars ($188).  

Very respectfully yours, 
JOS. J. BARTH, 

Sheriff of Richmond County. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($188) be and 

the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the County of Rich-
mond, for the year i906, entitled Disbursements and Fees (under section 658, Code 
of Criminal Procedure), the same being in excess of the amount required for the

[...]

bills chargeable against the Contingent Fund of this Court for 1906 covering the amount 
included in the two transfers above asked for. 

Yours respectfully, 
WILLIAM E. WYATT, Justice Presiding. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty-one dollars and one cent 

($251.01) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made for the 
year 1906, entitled and as follows : 
Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, Expenses of ........................ 	$200 00 

Special Sessions, First Division, Salaries ................................